RF01103, Rev. A (4/5/13) ©2013 Microsemi Corporation Page 1 of 5
UPT5e3 – UPT48e3, UPT5Re3 – UPT48Re3
and UPTB5e3 – UPTB48e3
Available
5V – 48V Small Footprint, Surface Mount
Transient Voltage Suppressors
DESCRIPTION
Microsemi’s unique Powermite UPT series of transient voltage suppressors feature oxide-

CURRENT*
IPP @ 10/1000 µs
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC  @ IPP
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
of V(BR)
αV(BR)
Unidirectional Bi-directional V V µA  A V %/oC
UPT5 UPTB5 5 6.0 50 15.7 9.5 0.030
UPT5R  5 6.0 5 10.5 9.5 0.030
UPT8 & UPT8R UPTB8 8 9.0 2 10.9 13.7 0.040
UPT10 & UPT10R UPTB10 10 11.0 2 8.33 18.0 0.045
UPT12 & UPT12R UPTB12 12 13.8 1 6.94 21.6 0.050
UPT15 & UPT15R UPTB15 15 16.7 1 5.77 26.0 0.055
UPT17 & UPT17R UPTB17 17 19.0 1 5.14 29.2 0.060
UPT24 & UPT24R UPTB24 24 28.4 1 3.47 43.2 0.070
UPT28 & UPT28R UPTB28 28 31.0 1 3.13 47.8 0.075
UPT33 & UPT33R UPTB33 33 36.8 1 2.65 56.7 0.080
UPT48 & UPT48R UPTB48 48 54.0 1 1.78 84.3 0.090
  * See figure 1 for IPP waveform of 10/1000 µs test pulse.
RF01103, Rev. A (4/5/13) ©2013 Microsemi Corporation Page 4 of 5
UPT5e3 – UPT48e3, UPT5Re3 – UPT48Re3
and UPTB5e3 – UPTB48e3